

[For Immediate Release]

Tuesday 13th February 2024

Chris Thomas c.thomas@mosaic-clubhouse.org 020 7924 9657

MOSAIC CLUBHOUSE HIGHLIGHTED IN THE TIMES HEALTH COMMISSION 2024 REPORT

LONDON, MOSAIC CLUBHOUSE is honoured to announce its recognition in The Times Health Commission 2024. This mention underscores the impact of Mosaic Clubhouse to the field of mental health in Lambeth.

Mosaic Clubhouse, a leading provider for mental health support and rehabilitation in the Lambeth community, is thrilled to be featured in The Times Health Commission 2024. This recognition underscores the commitment of Mosaic Clubhouse to empowering individuals affected by mental ill health.

The report highlights the importance of investing in preventative services such as Mosaic Clubhouse to reduce mental ill health particularly in the young. Mosaic Clubhouse firmly believes that all individuals, regardless of the severity of their mental health challenges, possess the potential to lead productive lives and deserve dignified and meaningful relationships.

The Times Health Commission 2024, a year-long endeavour aimed at addressing the most urgent challenges facing health and social care in the UK, identified Mosaic Clubhouse as a key player in providing effective mental health support and rehabilitation services.

"...investing in preventative services such as Mosaic will reduce mental ill health..." Chris Thomas, CEO, Mosaic Clubhouse

Mosaic Clubhouse remains committed to its mission of providing comprehensive mental health support and fostering a community where all individuals can thrive. We are immensely grateful for the recognition given to us by The Times Health Commission 2024 and remain dedicated to serving the Lambeth community.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Gareth Williams, Grants and Trusts Manager Mosaic Clubhouse, 020 7924 9657, g.williams@mosaic-clubhouse.org, www.mosaic-clubhouse.org

[End]